

Program Fact Sheet

Support to Marine Forces Reserve (MARFORRES)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION

Marine Forces Reserve, located in New Orleans, LA, is the Headquarters command for all Marine Reservists and Reserve units located throughout the US. The MARFORRES staff provides policy, guidance, direction, and support to 104,000 Reserve Marines. MARFORRES has engaged USACE Charleston District to provide the services below at approximately 120 Marine Corps Reserve Centers (MCRCs).

FACILITIES PROGRAM

Preventive Maintenance and Facilities Services (PM/FX)

Charleston District provides PM/FX services at 22 sites through four regional contracts. PM services maintain building systems, provide routine maintenance, and execute large-scale repairs as required (boilers, chillers, etc.). FX services include custodial, waste removal, grounds maintenance, pest control, and snow removal.

Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS)

Charleston District contracts IDS services to immediately warn of any unauthorized entry or attempted penetration of MCRC armories or secure data spaces. Alarm system integrity is also monitored. IDS services include installation, monitoring, inspection, repair, and testing of systems at 121 sites. IDS monitoring is performed around the clock.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM

Vehicle Wash System

Charleston District provides contract support for the installation, maintenance, and repair of vehicle wash systems at MCRCs.

FACILITIES SUSTAINMENT, RESTORATION, AND MODERNIZATION (SRM)

Charleston District provides renovation and repairs to MCRCs throughout CONUS to include roofing, floor plan changes, HVAC systems, electrical, plumbing, flooring, finishes, etc.

STATUS

Contract awards for the FY22 program totaled \$21.1M.

The FY24 workload is consistent with prior years, with an emphasis on future planning. This additional planning will help MARFORRES better manage future workload. Anticipated contract awards for FY24 will total approximately \$40M.

FUTURE ACTIVITIES

Charleston District will continue to provide support to the MARFORRES Program on an annual basis, the scope of which will adjust as MARFORRES continues to transition additional tenant facilities to owned facilities, thus increasing the inventory of MCRCs and other facilities that are directly inspected, maintained, and repaired through established program initiatives. USACE Charleston District is preparing to advertise and award two new PM/FX contracts to support MFR HQ and NOSC sites in the northeast in FY25.

SPONSOR

Marine Forces Reserve

PROJECT MANAGER

Adam Collias 843.329.8141 adam.b.collias@usace.army.mil